Assignment sanction of Rs. 6.42 Crore under General Head of the Central Sector 
Plan Scheme 'Pradhan Mantri Janjatiya Vikas Mission' for the year 2024-25. 

Sir, 

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India to the release of Rs. 
6,42,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crores and Forty Two Lakhs only) as Grants-in-Aid (General Head) to 
the Tribal Cooperative Marketing Development Federation of India Limited (TRIFED), New 
Delhi, under the Central Sector Plan Scheme 'Pradhan Mantri Janjatiya Yikas Mission' for the 
year 2024-25. 

2. TRIFED should ensure that the funds are utilized in accordance with the scheme guidelines

[...]

02 -Welfare of Scheduled Tribes 
• Minor Head: 796 - Tribal Area Sub Plan 
• 24 - National Tribal Welfare Program 
• Sub-Head: 02 - Pradhan Mantri Janjatiya Vikas Mission (PMJVM) 
• Object Head: 24.02.31-Grants-in-aid - General 

6. The grant of Rs. 6,42,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crores and Forty Two Lakhs only) will be 

drawn by the Drawing and Disbursing Officer, Ministry of Tribal Affairs on the prescribed 

Performa of Grants-in-Aid Bill by presenting to the Pay & Accounts Officer and will be paid to 

the Tribal Cooperative Marketing Development Federation of India Limited (TRIFED), Ground